Rollins College

Rollins Scholarship Online

SGA Legislation

Student Government Association

2-5-2020

Legislation 1920.12

Rollins College Student Government Association

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarship.rollins.edu/sga_legislation

Recommended Citation

Rollins College Student Government Association, "Legislation 1920.12" (2020). *SGA Legislation*. 173. https://scholarship.rollins.edu/sga_legislation/173

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government Association at Rollins Scholarship Online. It has been accepted for inclusion in SGA Legislation by an authorized administrator of Rollins Scholarship Online. For more information, please contact rwalton@rollins.edu.

Legislation 1920.12

Winter With The Writers

Sponsor: Bradley Swope, Omar Sadek, Sara Gonzalez

Date: February 5, 2020

Whereas: Rollins College should support all student led efforts to promote inclusion and diversity amongst organizations.

Whereas: The English Department puts on an annual literary event catered to the Rollins community. This festival of the literary arts couples' world-class writers with the College's creative environment, encouraging an appreciation of literary excellence in our American culture.

Whereas: Winter With the Writers offers top-tier literary experiences to the communities of Rollins College, Winter Park, and Central Florida on 2/13/2020 to 2/27/2020

Be it Hereby Resolved, The Student Government Association of Rollins College will:

- (1) Allocate funds of 1882 dollars (including tax) to the Winter With The Writers Organization
 - (a) custom bookmarks
 - (i) Quantity: 500 @ \$.09
 - (b) stickers
 - (i) quantity: 400 @ \$1
 - (c) t-shirts
 - (I) 125 @ \$11